

Listed on:23/09/2013

Before Court No:

Item No:

**SECTION-II**

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO.9733 OF 2011**

U.K. AGARWAL (HINDU UNDIVIDED FAMILY) ... Petitioner

VERSUS

L.N. AGARWAL & ORS. ... Respondents

**WITH**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 9720-9721 OF 2011**

M/S. RAJVIR INDUSTRIES LTD. ... Petitioners

VERSUS

K.S. RAO & ANR. ETC. ... Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 6.5.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Perused the letter.**

**Counsel appearing on behalf of  
the respondents is permitted to file  
Counter Affidavit.**

**List after summer vacation".**

It is submitted that Mr. A.D. N. Rao, Advocate has on 10<sup>th</sup> July, 2013 filed Counter Affidavits on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in Special Leave Petition (Crl.) No. 9733 of 2011 and on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 6 in Special Leave Petition (Crl.) Nos. 9720-9721 of 2011. Copies of the same are included in the Special Leave Petition paper books at Page Nos. 64-77 and at Page Nos. 106-169 respectively.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

Contd...2/-

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 20<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2013

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Advocate
2. Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

*st*