

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9733/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2011 in CRLP No.5589/2009, of  
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

U.K. AGARWAL(HINDU UNDIVIDED FAMILY)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L.N.AGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 9720-9721 of 2011  
(With office report)

Date: 10/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Tandon, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Dalal, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.  
Ms. Divya Anand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters for final hearing on a non-miscellaneous  
day.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)  
| Assistant Registrar