

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9733/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/04/2011 in CRLP No. 5589/2009 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

U.K. AGARWAL(HINDU UNDIVIDED FAMILY)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L.N.AGARWAL & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 9720-9721/2011(With Office Report)

Date : 01/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.
for Mr. Mukul Kumar,AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Annam D. N. Rao,Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Chadha, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the rival parties are agreed, that pleadings in this case are complete. It is also stated, that they will take some time to argue the case.

List for hearing after four weeks, on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS