

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 9733 OF 2011

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 5105 & 7699 OF 2016

(Applications for permission to file additional documents)

U.K. AGARWAL (HINDU UNDIVIDED FAMILY) ... Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

L.N. AGARWAL & ORS. ... Respondent(s)

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NOS. 9720-9721 OF 2011

M.S. RAJVIR INDUSTRIES LTD. ... Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

K.S. RAO & ANR. ETC. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on **01.02.2016**, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Learned counsel for the rival parties are agreed, that pleadings in this case are complete. It is also stated, that they will take some time to argue the case.**

**List for hearing after four weeks, on a non-miscellaneous day."**

It is submitted that Mr. Mukul Kumar, Advocate for the Petitioner has on 15.03.2016 filed additional documents alongwith an application for permission to file the same (Vol.II) in SLP(Crl.)No.9733 of 2011. The said application has been registered as Crl.M.P.No. 5105 of 2016 and has been included in SLP Paper Books.

Thereafter, Mr. Mukul Kumar, Advocate for the petitioner has on 23.04.2016 again filed additional documents alongwith an application for permission to file the same. The said application has been registered as Crl.M.P.No.7699 of 2016 and has been circulated herewith for kind perusal ho the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is complete in both the matters.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 17<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

- 1.Mr. Mukul Kumar, Advocate  
315, Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court of India
- 2.Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

*ravin/cl*