

1

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.2 SECTION II
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9733/2011
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/04/2011
in CRLP No. 5589/2009 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At
Hyderabad)

U.K. AGARWAL(HINDU UNDIVIDED FAMILY) Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

L.N.AGARWAL & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and
office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 9720-9721/2011(with Office Report)

Date : 22/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Goel, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.

for Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.

Ms. Divya Anand, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Kushank Sindhu, Adv.

Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the petitioners, and
having perused the record of the case, we find no justification
whatsoever to interfere with the impugned orders, in exercise of

2

our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The special leave petitions are accordingly dismissed.

However, all other pending litigation between the parties

shall not be affected by the observations recorded by the High
Court in the impugned orders.

(Renuka Sadana) (Parveen Kumar)

Assistant Registrar

AR-cum-PS